REPORT ON THE UTILIZATION OF LOCAL DISASTER RISK REDUCTION

AND MANAGEMENT FUND
Province of Bulacan
as of December 31, 2014

LDRRMF
PARTICULARS Quick Response Fund Mitigation Fund
30% 70%
Source of Fund
Current Appropriations 44,046,303.30 102,774,707.69

Add: Continuing Appropriation
Prior Year's Appripriation
Transferred to the Special Trust Fund

Total Funds Available

44,046,303.30

102,774,707.69

Less Utilization
Pre-Disaster Preparedness Program
Trainings
Equipment
Drugs and Medicines

Infrastructures (Rehabilitation of roads, bridges,

drainage & river walls)

15,308,013.50
4,923,929.92
3,385,225.12
104,800.00
21,494,000.92

Sub-Total 45,215,969.46
Relief Goods - 7,677,782.40
Sub-Total - 7,677,782.40
GRANDTOTAL - 52,893,751.86
Balance 44,046,303.30 49,880,955.83
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