REPORT ON THE UTILIZATION OF LOCAL DISASTER RISK REDUCTION AND MANAGEMENT FUND

Province of Bulacan as of December 31, 2014

PARTICULARS	LDRRMF	
	Quick Response Fund 30%	Mitigation Fund 70%
Source of Fund		
Current Appropriations	44,046,303.30	102,774,707.69
Add: Continuing Appropriation		
Prior Year's Appripriation		
Transferred to the Special Trust Fund		
Total Funds Available	44,046,303.30	102,774,707.69
Less Utilization		
Pre-Disaster Preparedness Program		15,308,013.50
Trainings		4,923,929.92
Equipment		3,385,225.12
Drugs and Medicines		104,800.00
Infrastructures (Rehabilitation of roads, bridges, drainage & river walls)		21,494,000.92
Sub-Total		45,215,969.46
Relief Goods		7,677,782.40
Sub-Total Sub-Total	-	7,677,782.40
GRANDTOTAL	_	52,893,751.86
Balance	44,046,303.30	49,880,955.83

Prepared by:

BLANCA M. ABUAN

Senior Bookkeeper

Noted by:

MARITES C. FRIGINAL

Provincial Accountant

Received, 2/25/15